



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT: Chocolate SunButter 1.1oz Pouch
CODE: 19610
SERVING SIZE: 1.10oz (32g)
PACK: 1.10oz Pouch - 200 count
CASE WEIGHT: Net: 13.75lbs Gross: 16.00lbs
 200 units/case and 60 cases/pallet
SHELF LIFE & STORAGE: Best if used by 1 year from date of manufacture.
 Dry good stored in ambient conditions

INGREDIENTS: ROASTED SUNFLOWER SEEDS, SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA POWDER, SALT, AND VANILLA FLAVOR.

ROUNDED VALUES

NUTRITIONALS PER SERVING:

| <u>CALORIES</u> | <u>210</u> | |
|--------------------------|----------------------|-----|
| <u>AMOUNT/SERVING</u> | <u>%Daily Value*</u> | |
| TOTAL FAT | 18g | 23% |
| SATURATED FAT | 3g | 15% |
| TRANS FAT | 0g | |
| CHOLESTEROL | 0mg | 0% |
| SODIUM | 90mg | 4% |
| TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES | 8g | 3% |
| DIETARY FIBER | 2g | 7% |
| TOTAL SUGARS | 4g | |
| INCLUDES 4g ADDED SUGARS | | 8% |
| <u>PROTEIN</u> | <u>6g</u> | |
| VITAMIN D | 0mcg | 0% |
| CALCIUM | 30mg | 2% |
| IRON | 3mg | 15% |
| POTASSIUM | 254mg | 6% |
| Copper | 0.58mg | 60% |
| Magnesium | 97mg | 25% |
| Manganese | 0.9mg | 40% |
| Phosphorus | 201mg | 15% |
| Pantothenic Acid | 0mg | 0% |
| Vitamin B6 | 0.38mg | 20% |
| Niacin | 1mg | 6% |
| Vitamin E | 8mcg | 50% |
| Zinc | 2mg | 20% |

Exact Values

Nutritionals Per 100g

| <u>Calories</u> | <u>658.62</u> | |
|---------------------|---------------------------|--|
| | <u>Amount/Serving</u> | |
| Total Fat | 54.94g | |
| Saturated Fat | 9.19g | |
| Trans Fat | 0.00g | |
| Polyunsaturated Fat | 29.98g | |
| Monounsaturated Fat | 15.74g | |
| Cholesterol | 0.00mg | |
| Sodium | 285.83mg | |
| Total Carbohydrates | 23.73g | |
| Dietary Fiber | 5g | |
| Total Sugars | 12g | |
| | Includes 12g added sugars | |
| <u>Protein</u> | <u>17g</u> | |
| Vitamin D | 0mcg | |
| Calcium | 93mg | |
| Iron | 8mg | |
| Potassium | 794mg | |
| Copper | 1.83mg | |
| Magnesium | 303.8mg | |
| Manganese | 2.86mg | |
| Phosphorus | 628.41mg | |
| Pantothenic Acid | 0.42mg | |
| Vitamin B6 | 1.20mg | |
| Niacin | 1.78mg | |
| Vitamin E | 246mcg | |
| Zinc | 5.14mg | |

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet





ORGANOLEPTIC:

| | |
|------------------|--|
| Appearance/Color | Dark Brown spread, uniform in color |
| Texture | Fine smooth, creamy, buttery-like spread, natural oil separation may occur |
| Aroma/Flavor | Characteristic of chocolate & sunflower seeds with added sweetness and saltiness. No stale, rancid or off flavors |

STANDARD MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS:

| | |
|-------------------|---------------|
| <i>E. coli</i> | < 10/g |
| <i>Salmonella</i> | Negative/375g |
| <i>Listeria</i> | Negative/25g |

ALLERGY STATEMENT:

PROCESSED IN A PEANUT FREE AND TREE NUT FREE FACILITY.

FREE from the Top Allergens (including derivatives of): Peanuts, Treenuts, Milk, Eggs, Fish, Crustacean shellfish, Wheat, Sesame and Soybeans.

LOT Code/Pouch Code:

Lot Code (printed on the seal zone of the pouch):

YYMMDD: Year Month Date in which SunButter® was packaged

CERTIFICATIONS:

GFCO Gluten Free Certified

Non-GMO Project Verified

Orthodox Union Kosher Pareve Certification 

Reviewed: May 12, 2021

